Budget for Yabatalou the Garden Project
Based on the experience of Bagourou
Water well 18 m and fence 250 m

Surface vegetable garden 55 x 70 = 3850 m?2
1000 Francs CFA = 1,54 euros

Two professional well techniciens
Wheelbarrows, shovels and barrils

Gravel

Cement for well, basins and fence : 84 sacs
Concrete iron 8 mm, 56 x 6 m

Concrete iron 6 mm, 61 x 6 m

5 rolls fastening wire

Corners 50 mm, 31 x 6 m

Cut and preparation the corners

Fence 10 x 25 m and transport

Galvanized wire 700 m

Door and post

15 Tensioners

Tubes for the distribution basins

Pose of the fence

Transport cement and iron with camel chariot x 7
Gaz for motorbike transport

Food for the workers

Western Union money transfer costs

Seeds and trees

Total 2.600.000 Francs CFA

Blad1

X 1000 CFA

Pagina 1

450

100

155

518

112

92

15

372

37

260

55

27

15

65

35

70

45

52

38

87

2600

EURO

693

154

239

798

173

141

23

573

57

400

85

38

23

100

54

108

70

80

57

134

4000 Euros



