Budget for Yabatalou the Garden Project

Based on the experience of Bagourou

Water well 18 m and fence 250 m

Surface vegetable garden $55 \times 70 = 3850 \text{ m}^2$

1000 Francs CFA = 1,54 euros	X 1000 CFA	EURO	
Two professional well techniciens	450	693	
Wheelbarrows, shovels and barrils	100	154	
Gravel	155	239	
Cement for well, basins and fence : 84 sacs	518	798	
Concrete iron 8 mm, 56 x 6 m	112	173	
Concrete iron 6 mm, 61 x 6 m	92	141	
5 rolls fastening wire	15	23	
Corners 50 mm, 31 x 6 m	372	573	
Cut and preparation the corners	37	57	
Fence 10 x 25 m and transport	260	400	
Galvanized wire 700 m	55	85	
Door and post	27	38	
15 Tensioners	15	23	
Tubes for the distribution basins	65	100	
Pose of the fence	35	54	
Transport cement and iron with camel chariot x 7	70	108	
Gaz for motorbike transport	45	70	
Food for the workers	52	80	
Western Union money transfer costs	38	57	
Seeds and trees	87	134	
Total 2.600.000 Francs CFA	2600	4000	Euros